
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170484 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 6/19/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice Soliciting Staff Response and Notice of Opportunity to Respond (By Tuesday, June 27, 2017) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 3 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, agill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

David Gomez, WUTC, dgomez@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

 



Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, jcarr@icnu.org 

Jesse E Cowell, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jec@dvclaw.com 

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Finklea, NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, efinklea@nwigu.org 

Chris Casey, WUTC, ccasey@utc.wa.gov 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kscanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, Shawn_Collins@oppco.org 

Riley Peck, Davison Van Cleve, PC, rgp@dvclaw.com 

Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com 
 

    

 


